
August 2023

STORAGE 1000 ACRE-FEET COMPUTED* RELEASE - C.F.S. EVAPORATION** PRECIP**

DAY ELEV IN LAKE CHANGE INFLOW 
C.F.S.

POWER SPILL OUTLET C. F. S. INCHES INCHES

1,403.8

1 2,294.82 1,401.8 -1.9 239 1,137 0 0 84 0.25 0.00

2 2,294.67 1,400.1 -1.7 198 930 0 0 135 0.40 0.00

3 2,294.56 1,398.8 -1.3 291 863 0 0 64 0.19 0.00

4 2,294.43 1,397.3 -1.5 382 1,035 0 0 98 0.29 0.00

5 2,294.28 1,395.6 -1.7 255 1,031 0 0 91 0.27 0.00

6 2,294.11 1,393.7 -1.9 332 1,210 0 0 104 0.31 0.00

7 2,293.99 1,392.3 -1.4 364 949 0 0 108 0.32 0.00

8 2,293.84 1,390.6 -1.7 338 1,109 0 0 91 0.27 0.00

9 2,293.63 1,388.2 -2.4 97 1,189 0 0 114 0.34 0.00

10 2,293.48 1,386.5 -1.7 253 1,018 0 0 97 0.29 0.00

11 2,293.32 1,384.7 -1.8 287 1,092 0 0 114 0.34 0.00

12 2,293.20 1,383.3 -1.4 407 1,006 0 0 90 0.27 0.00

13 2,293.11 1,382.3 -1.0 496 909 0 0 104 0.31 0.00

14 2,292.97 1,380.7 -1.6 288 977 0 0 114 0.34 0.00

15 2,292.84 1,379.2 -1.5 329 974 0 0 97 0.29 0.01

16 2,292.64 1,377.0 -2.3 327 1,379 0 0 90 0.27 0.00

17 2,292.49 1,375.3 -1.7 314 1,088 0 0 83 0.25 0.00

18 2,292.27 1,372.8 -2.5 -82 1,111 0 0 63 0.19 0.09

19 2,292.01 1,369.8 -2.9 102 1,517 0 0 70 0.21 0.00

20 2,291.70 1,366.3 -3.5 162 1,842 0 0 80 0.24 0.00

21 2,291.25 1,361.3 -5.1 392 2,903 0 0 43 0.13 0.00

22 2,290.93 1,357.7 -3.6 234 2,048 0 0 0 0.00 0.55

23 2,290.71 1,355.2 -2.5 317 1,526 0 0 33 0.10 0.00

24 2,290.52 1,353.1 -2.1 240 1,200 0 0 112 0.34 0.00

25 2,290.34 1,351.1 -2.0 196 1,140 0 0 72 0.22 0.00

26 2,290.15 1,348.9 -2.1 174 1,154 0 0 92 0.28 0.00

27 2,290.01 1,347.4 -1.6 182 890 0 0 82 0.25 0.00

28 2,289.87 1,345.8 -1.6 184 887 0 0 82 0.25 0.00

29 2,289.71 1,344.0 -1.8 145 954 0 0 88 0.27 0.00

30 2,289.53 1,342.0 -2.0 127 1,067 0 0 69 0.21 0.00

31 2,289.34 1,339.9 -2.1 75 1,081 0 0 59 0.18 0.00

TOTALS -63.9 7,645 37,216 0 0 2,623 7.87 0.65

ACRE-FEET -63,900 15,164 73,818 0 0 5,203

Comments: * COMPUTED INFLOW IS THE SUM OF CHANGE IN STORAGE, RELEASES, PUMPING AND EVAPORATION
                      ** Evaporation and precipitation records taken from station at Trinity River Hatchery.

Precipitation

This month = 0.65
October 01, 2022 To date = 37.64

Release (ACRE-FEET)

Power 73,818 Outlet 0
Spill 0 Total 73,818
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